DC/DC Converter
PV40-27BxxR3 Series
2024.01.31-A/0 Page 1 of 7
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
40W isolated DC-DC converter with ultra-wide,
ultra-high 200 - 1200V DC input for renewable energy
FEATURES
 Input voltage up to 1300VDC

and guarantee stable and safe operating environments even under abnormal working conditions. For extremely harsh EMC environment,
we recommend using the application circuit show in Design Reference of this datasheet.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.* Output Power
(W)
Nominal Output Voltage and
Current (Vo/Io)
Efficiency at
600VDC (%) Typ.
Capacitive Load (µF) Max.
(Normal temperature full load)
/
PV40-27B12R3
40
12V/3.34A 85 3750
PV40-27B15R3 15V/2.67A 85 3000
PV40-27B24R3 24V/1.67A 89 1870
PV40-27B28R3 28V/1.43A 89 938
PV40-27B32R3 32V/1.25A 90 938
PV40-27B48R3 48V/0.83A 90 938
Note: *Use suffix “A5” for chassis mounting and suffix “A6” for DIN-Rail mounting.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range